SACRAMENTO ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION

Stephanie Holstege, Chair Christine Casey, Vice Chair Dr. Anthony DeRiggi Richard Hunn Eugene Lee Gage Marchini Jacqueline Todak Mark White

A JOINT COMMISSION APPOINTED BY:

County of Sacramento City of Sacramento City of Isleton City of Folsom City of Galt City of Elk Grove

REVISED AGENDA- MEETING CANCELED

Monday, March 17, 2025 11080 White Rock Road, Suite 200, Rancho Cordova, Ca 95670 6 pm

Join ZoomGov Meeting https://saccounty-net.zoomgov.com/j/1618310397?pwd=Sb2Jzvr0xbTrhVsDNmKYQZspZWJ1w0.1 Meeting ID: 161 831 0397 Passcode: 990275

ITEM

- 1 Call to Order
- 2 Roll Call Staff Secretary
- 3 Introduction of Commissioners
- Public Comment
 *Members of the public have two minutes to comment on each separate item including any matter not on the posted agenda.
- 5 City of Sacramento Active Transportation Plan- Jeff Jelsma, Transportation Planner, City of Sacramento
- 6 Sacramento County Sustainability Update- John Lundgren, Sustainability Manager
- 7 Approve Draft Minutes February 24, 2025
- 8 EMD Director's Report
- 9 Report Back on SEC Commissioner Monitoring of Environmental Issues and Agencies
- 10 Subcommittee Updates 1. Outreach Subcommittee- Next Steps

- a. Identify key elected officials and SEC commissioner contacts.
- b. Identify agencies with possible interest in SEC assistance.
- 11 Commissioner Comments
- 12 Next Meeting- April 21, 6 pm, at EMD, 11080 White Rock Road, Suite 200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

Agendas are posted in the offices of the City of Sacramento, Folsom, Galt, Isleton, Elk Grove, and the County of Sacramento and on the EMD Website at: <u>emd.saccounty.gov</u>. Agendas are also forwarded to interested parties upon request.